Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/03/2003

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Technologic Partners		11/14/2005	PARTNERSHIP: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dow Jones & Company, Inc.	
Street Address:	200 Liberty Street	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10281	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1717997	COMPUTER LETTER
Registration Number:	1771429	Т
Registration Number:	1879388	VENTUREFINANCE
Registration Number:	2569288	VENTUREWIRE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (646)728-2841

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212.596.9000

Email: tmfilings@fishneave.com

Correspondent Name: Fish & Neave IP Group, Ropes & Gray LLP

Address Line 1: 1251 Avenue of the Americas
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10020

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 001090-0335

TRADEMARK REEL: 003199 FRAME: 0720

900036731

00 17179

CH \$115

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey D. Parnass
Signature:	/Jeffrey D. Parnass/
Date:	11/28/2005
Total Attachments: 3 source=technologicconfassignment#page1.tif source=technologicconfassignment#page2.tif	

 $source \verb== technologic confassignment \# page 3.t if$

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003199 FRAME: 0721

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Technologic Partners ("Assignor"), a New York partnership

having its principal place of business at 120 Wooster Street, New York, New York 10012

is the owner of all right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks and service marks on

the attached Exhibit 1, the registrations thereof, and the goodwill represented thereby;

WHEREAS, Technologic Inc., a New York corporation, is the General

Partner of Assignor;

WHEREAS, Dow Jones & Company, Inc. ("Assignee"), a Delaware

corporation having its principal place of business at 200 Liberty Street, New York,

New York 10281 wishes to acquire the trademarks and service marks on the attached

Exhibit 1, the registrations thereof, and the goodwill represented thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and

sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns unto Assignee,

nunc pro tunc as of September 3, 2003, all right, title, and interest in and to said

trademarks and service marks, the registrations thereof, and the goodwill represented by

said trademarks and service marks, together with the right to sue for and collect damages

or any other compensation for past infringement, dilution, or misuse of said trademarks

and service marks.

TECHNOLOGIC PARTNERS

By Technologic Inc.,

a New York corporation

Its General Partner

Date: 11/14

Title: President of Technologic Inc.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003199 FRAME: 0722

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF	lew X	ersey	_)	
	4	, 1	:	SS
COUNTY OF	Hu	darr)	

On this // day of Hovember, 2005, before me

personally came Richard A. Shaffer, who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he is President of Technologic Inc; that he is authorized to sign this assignment on behalf of Technologic Partners, the partnership described in and which executed the foregoing assignment; and that he signed his name to the foregoing assignment.

Atthe Charles
Notary Public

NATALIE CHARLES
NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY
ID # 2193929
My Commission Fan res Oct 02, 2006

EXHIBIT 1

Country	Trademark/Service Mark	Registration No.
United States	COMPUTER LETTER	1,717,997
United States	T and Design	1,771,429
United States	VENTUREFINANCE	1,879,388
United States	VENTUREWIRE	2,569,288

TRADEMARK REEL: 003199 FRAME: 0724

RECORDED: 11/28/2005